# OP \$140.00 2419819

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/10/2008

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Press Technologies, L.P.		102/23/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacific Press Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	714 Walnut St.	
City:	Mt. Carmel	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62863	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2419819	JENESIS I
Registration Number:	2455620	FABRI-K
Registration Number:	1830163	FABRI-COMP
Registration Number:	1589739	PACIFIC
Registration Number:	1046687	PRESSFORMER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0184

900127802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAII:001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Groos
Signature:	/Richard J. Groos/
Date:	02/24/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=paii conf assignment#page1.tif source=paii conf assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0185

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Pacific Press Technologies, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having a business address of 714 Walnut Street, Mt. Carmel, IL 62863 adopted and used the following marks for which the following United States Trademark Registrations were obtained:

egistration No.
119819
55620
30163
89739
46687

WHEREAS, Pacific Press Technologies, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a business address of 714 Walnut Street, Mt. Carmel, IL 62863, has acquired any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Pacific Press Technologies, L.P., does hereby confirm its assignment effective January 10, 2008 to Pacific Press Technologies. Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations of the marks.

1

Pacific Press Technologies, L.P.

John E. Udelh. for

55394138.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0186 STATE OF Illinois §
COUNTY OF Cook §

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 23 day of Felrum, 2009 personally appeared John E. Udelhofen known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Illinois

Name Printed: Kimberly Vance Martiny

My Commission Expires: 10/5/2010

55394138.1

RECORDED: 02/24/2009

TRAD

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0187